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Honorable Judith T. Won Pat, E4.D.
Judith 1. Won Pat. Ed.D

Speaker
I Mina trentar Tres Na Liheslaturan Gudhan

155 Hesler Street Dirtcs 2141
Hagétria, Guam 96910 _ 9 49@

RE: Board Appointment .
pp Received By il
Dear Madame Speaker: (/
By virtue of the authority vested in me pursuant to the Organic Act of Guam and the local laws 2
applicable to the following position, I am pleased to transmit the following appointment and g
B
a

supportmg documents for

o

APPOINTEE: Jolie Liston, Ph.D. - Archaeology
POSITION: Archaeologist, Guam Historic Preservation Review Board '5;
TERM LENGTH: Four (4) years )
TERM SERVED: March 21, 2015 to March 20, 2019

The appointment is subject to the consent of I Lileslaturan Gudhan. Please schedule a hearing at
your earliest convenience.

Senseramente,

EDDIE BAZA CALVO

(Ji ice of the (Jovunur of (Juam . ‘)H W st Mar1m Dmc . Rxcarcio 1. Bordallo Lomplex Hagétria, Guam 96910
Tel: (671) 472-8931 « Fax: (671) 477-4826 + governor.guam.gov * calendar.guam.gov

& @governorcaivo Y8 governorofguam

&& Eddie Baza Calvo @ @eddiebazacalvo
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Ms, jolie Liston, Ph.D. - Archaeology

Dear Dr. Liston:

Thank you for your commitment to serve the people of Guam. The Calvo-Tenorio
administration continues to face unprecedented challenges, both near and long-
term. The task ahead of us will require the collective efforts of the best minds who
will have the courage to make tough decisions for the good of all our people. I
hereby appoint you to serve in the Calvo-Tenorio administration as:

Archaeologist, Guam Historic Preservation Review Board
Length of term: Four (4) Years
Term served: March 21, 2015 to March 20, 2019

This appointment is subject to the advice and consent of [ Likeslaturan Gudihan.
Please contact the Office of the Governor at 472-8931, should you have any
questions.

Senseramente,

ZA CALVO

Office of the Governor of Guam » 513 West Marine Drive « Ricardo J. Bordallo Complex » Hagatfia, Guam 96910
Tel: (671) 472-8931 » Fax: (671) 477-4826 » governor.guam.gov « calendar.guam.gov

wegdebazacave ¢ @governorcalvo YO governorofguarn

Doc. No. 33GL-16-2016



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
GUAM

Boards & Commissions Nomination Information

The following information is required for submission to the Speaker of / Likeslaturan Guahan in
accordance with Title 4, Guam Code Annotated Section 2103.5 and Section 13104.1-

NOMINEE INFORMATION

LastName | iston First - Jolie M.L. Date 7-2-2016

Address Apartment/Unit #
City State - ZiP
Phone E-mail Address

Position to which Appointment .
is Made H\Sjrom c Eresewa‘i’iowb&ﬁ\vﬂd

Are you a citizen of the United YES H NO if no, are you authorized to work in

States? the U.S.? YES NO
EDUCATION

High school Harlingen High School Ctystate  Harlingen, Texas

From To S;g d):xc:;e? YES m NO Degree D|p|0ma

College  Southwest Texas State University C¥/Stete  San Marcos, Texas

Did
From 1983 To 1985 gr'a dﬁ:e? YES M NO Degree  Bachelor's

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.scm All other versions obsolete 1|Pace
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EDUCATION

Graduate . . CityiSia
schoot  University of Oregon Cystate Eugene, Oregon
From 1987 To 1989 g;ﬁd{?;e? YES & NO Degree  Master of Arts - Anthropology
Other , . . . . City/State ;
begree  Australian National University ¢WStte  Canberra, Australia
- . i vou - ] .
From 2010  To 2013 gﬁ e YES & NG Degree  PhD - Archaeclogy
EMPLOYMENT HISTORY
g%gf;;m Micronesia Archaeological Research Services Position  Senior ﬁgﬁha%@@gig?
Address Box 22303, GMF, Guam nates  July 2016 - present
géi:f;;fag International Archaeological Research Institute, Inc.  Position  Senior Arch agaig%g%
Dates

4 £ vy ? A ; ; Vi she g
Address Box 22621, GMF, Guam// Honoluly, Hi Held 1932’ ’i%%ei»}f{j@& 2015.2016
{3} Previous . ; . s . .
Emﬁ%‘i Garcia and Associates Posiion  Senior Archaeologist
Address 146 Hekili Str, Kailua, HI / Guam gigs 20062008, 2011 to 2015
?ig%f;;?% Position

Aroms Dates
Address Held
g%zg’fgéfug Position
s Dates
Address Held
PRIOR GOVERNMENT OF GUAM SERVICE
Agency Phone
Address

Job Title

Rev. 04-2013_v.Z.scm

All other versions obsolets
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PRIOR GOVERNMENT OF GUAM SERVICE

Agency Phone

Address

Job Title From: To

PRIOR GOVERNMENT SERVICE (EXCLUDING GOVERNMENT OF GUAM)

Agency Phone

Address

Job Title From: To

Agency Phone
Address

Job Title From: To

TRAINING

Institute/Seminars/On-the-Job Training: Date

Advisory Council of Historic Preservation, Section 106 Advanced Seminar 2013 - Honolulu, 2015 - Guam

National Preservation Institute: NHPA and Section 106 Compliance 2012 - Honolulu
Cultural Landscape Inventory Workshop, Micronesian Area Research Center 2011 - Guam
AWARDS

List all educational, professional, civic awards, and recognition for public service:

Grants Awarded: Nationaf Science Foundation Archaeometry Grant (2010, $2,500); World Heritage Intemational Assistance Fund (2010; $30,000)
Australian Department of the Water, Environment, Heritage, and the Arts (2010; $30,000); international Seminar Support Scheme, AusAid (2009, $17,500)
UNESCO Participation Programme Grant (2008, $28,000); World Archaeological Congress Conference Grant (2008, $2,000)
2008-2012 Tuition Fee Scholarship, Australian National University, Canberra, Australia
2008-2012 PhD Scholarship, Australian National University, Canberra, Australia

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.scm All other versions obsolete 3lPage
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PROFESSIONAL INVOLVEMENT

List involvement on a local/national/international tevel, list organization, activities participated in, offices held:

Member: Soclety for Hawailan Archaeoiogy, World Archaeclogical Congress; Society for American Archaeslogy; Indo-Pacific Prehistory Association
013-present: Technical Advisory Commities, Palau SBureau of Arts and Culture; 2008-present Man Ga'chong (Friends of Micronesian Ares Research Cenier), University of Guam

2008-present Cultural Resources Consultant, Belau National Museum, Palau

2010; Organizer/Participant, Cultural Component of World Herltage Nomination Dossier for Rock Islands Southern Lagoon, Palau as World Heritage Mixed Site.
2009 Chair and Organizer, Pacific Island Archaeclogy in the 21st Century: Relevance and Engagement Conference, Palau

COMMUNITY / CIVIC %?%VQLVE%&Q&Q

List organizations, activities, participated in, offices held

2008-present: BeniProp Project member, participated in 7 search missions for American World War 1 POWSs on Palau

201 58-present: Board of Directors, Ebill Socisty, Palau

2005-2016 Presardation of 40+ lectures on Palu's archassiogical history/herdiage management to Palaw's community collegs schools, sducators, tourism associntion, commu

ity groups, government officss,

2000--2011 Archaeclogical fisld school training to 30+ Palauans in archasological history, field methods, and cultural resource management.

2011 Developad 30 animation of Aimelitk sarthwork complex for Aimelilk State, Pala

PUBLICATIONS AND PRESENTATIONS

List any published articles, papers delivered at professional meetings, sto.
2010 Session Organizer: ‘Micronesia’, Society for Hawalian Archasology Conference, aua'l, Hawall, October 15-17, 2010,
National Register of Historic Places Nominations, Guam: Maulap River Complex, Navai Base, 2015; Chagui‘an Massacre Site, 2015; Manenggon Concentration Camg, 2016

Liston, J. and H.D. Tuggle, 2014, Guam Historic Properties Inventory System Assessment, Phase |

Liston, J., G. Clark, and D Alexender (editors), 2011, Pacific Island Archaeolo

the 21st Century: Relevar

Yerra Australis Series, Canberra Ausiralis

Liston, J., 18986, The Legacy of Tarague Embayment and its inhabitants, Anderson AFB, Guam. Volume © Archaeciogy

MILITARY SERVICE {}%ﬁ%gﬁ ATTACHFORY DD-274)
Branch From To

Fank at Discharge

Rev. 04-2013_v.Z2.scm All other versions obsolete
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OTHER INFORMATION

{1} Have you ever been found guilty of a felony in any court, whether within or without
the United States?

if so, please specily in detail:

Address of the court

Date of Conviction:

Specific infraction commitiad:

without the United States?

reason of insanity?

’ YES NG B
(2) Have you ever been declared mentally incompetent by any court, whether within or YES NO
H
if so, please specify in detail the reasons and facts related to such declaration:
(3) Have you ever been found not guilty or not punishable in any criminal procesdings by YES
YES NO B

(4) Have you ever been confined to a mental institution for any reason?

if so, please specify in why the appointing authority believes you that you are not suffering from any mental iliness oy

affliction:

Rey. 04-2013_v.2.s0m All other versions obsolete
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Statement of Financial Interests
(Required by 4 G.C.A. § 13104.1)

TO: Governor Eddie Baza Calvo
Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor’s Complex
Adelup, Guam 96910

FROM: Jolie Liston

[ have no financial interest in any business

0O Ido have interest(s) in the following business(es):

Name and address of business interest: Type and amount of interest

Qe Liafon %MQUI Q Q011

Si gniture

Rev. 04-2013 v.2.sem All other versions obsolete 6lFsge
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AFFIDAVIT /| DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERIURY
|, the undersigned, do hereby depose and say that: (1) | have read and reviewed the information contained in

the attached Appointment/Nomination letter from the Governor of Guam: (2) that the matters contained in the
Appointment/Nomination letter, together with all attachments thereto, are true and correct and that | am
competent to testify to said matters; and (3) that this Declaration is made for the purpose of complying with
the requirements of 4 G.C A. Section 2103.5.

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of Guam (4 G.C.A. Saction 4308) that the foregoing is true
and correct.

Signature q@iwmfv Date %@&g j; %?Q ol L,

Rev. 04-2013_v.2 som Alf other versions ohsolele 7
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SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM

Guam Judicial Center » 120 West O’Brien Drive ¢ Hagatfia, Guam 96910

Telephone (671) 475-3370/475-3448
Fax (671) 472-2856

DANIELLE T. ROSETE
Clerk of Court

Name: JOLIE LISTON

CERTIFICATE OF SEARCH

The undersigned Clerk hereby certifies the following results of a diligent search of the records of this Court:

Criminal Cases: Civil Cases:
A. X{  No Case Found A. X]  No Case Found
B. 1. Criminal Case No. B. 1. Civil Case No.
2. Criminal Case No. 2. Civil Case No.
3 Criminal Case No. 3. Civil Case No.
4. Criminal Case No. 4, Civil Case No,
5. Criminal Case No. S. Civil Case No.
Criminal Record: Page 1 of 1 Civil Record:  Page 1 of 1

Request for further information may be addressed at the Records Division of the Superior Court of Guam, Guam Judicial
Center, 120 West O’Brien Drive, Hagatfa, Guam. Hours of operation are Monday — Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.
Closed Saturday, Sunday and local/federal holidays. Court Clearances are Non-Refundable.

Dated: 07/01/2016 DANIELLE-F-ROSETE _
€lerk of Court BN

N By: ROMAN F.P. QUINATA
/ Deputy Clerk

Prepared By: RC

The absence of an fj
original Court Seal
invalidates this
document
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Government of Guam
GUAM POLICE DEPARTMENT
RECORDS & IDENTIFICATION SECTION
P.O. Box 23909
Guam Main Facility, Guam 96921

July 1, 2016

SUBJECT: CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD

NAME: | jolie LISTON

pATE OF BIRTH: | [ FNGERPRINT # | ([

= The individual has no record of criminal conviction(s) in GPD files that are)>
subject to Guam law and rules and regulations of the Department.

****************NOTHING FOLLOWS*****************

THIS INFORMATION MAY BE LIMITED TO 4 LOCAL CRIMINAL OFFENSE ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED FOR USE FOR ANY LOCAL,
STATE, OR FEDERAL LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY.

By Direction: tlc

= Chitef of Police

The absence of an original GUAM POLICE gr Joﬁpé{ ‘ %ruz
w——seat-trvatidates-tirts poticevienrme

REVISED 08/11/2015

Doc. No. 33GL-16-2016





